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STATE OF OREGON :
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
RECEIPT # 8 8 3 q 8 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
recewebrrom: Hal e Facms, LL.C APPLICATION
BY: i PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) ‘Ffa b 24
[l X jeleT [ [[roracreco [s /7 3.(D |
1 1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT I
0407 COPIES $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 3
0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgm!. Plan 0245 Cons. Water
4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS PCA Y6 Iy
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 5
0410 RESEARCH FEES B
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME $
WATER RIGHTS; EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER g 0202 8
0203 GROUND WATER 3 0204 )
0205 TRANSFER $ /43,00
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUGTOR $ 0219 5
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER *  (IDENTIFY)
i' 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[0607 TREASURY _ 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 3
____ HYDROAPPLICATION
| TREASURY. OTHER / RDX |
FUND TITLE :
OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION
2 - 4 i ) \ ,"} £
RECEIPT: 88 3 9 8 DATED: ﬁrj 22 /f’ 7 BY:G‘QM{%L AT A e

Distribution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy. - Fiscal, Blue Copy - File, Buff Copy - Fiscal



7 T ! '
EETEA 01‘ Water Resources Department
R egon Commerce Building
V) 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

INTEROFFICE MEMO (503) 378-3739
. /o N ol FAX (503) 378-8130
ORWARD TO:&= 77Tz JM i
*  FIELI3 TRANSFER FRDCES/ ORKING ON THIS TRANSFER DATE —2_‘3‘_0 7
FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT #
& GROUNDWATER SECTION

(SIGNATURE) /V[,'h_ Eu,\/f

Signed by injury reviewer

SUBJECT: TEMPORARY TRANSFER #_ /0977 Diecte <, 4o & ?/ 20/ 67
 ;
A change in: @ @ of water.

In the name(s) of éc,/lﬂ f . .D !

In my opinion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change

._/i%AY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY. WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water
right.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which
serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the authorized
and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion . . .
(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records.

Ilmmns.fm@



OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO
To: Ground Water files Date: July 20, 2007
From: Michael J. Zwart
Subject: Application Review: T-10424, Echo Irrigation District

This application proposes a change in POA and POU as a result of purchase of the water
right underlying the Wal-Mart warehouse near Hermiston. The authorized well (Cook
Well #4: UMAT 2514) and the proposed new well (Hale Farms Seible Well: UMAT
54154) are both within the same subarea (A) of the Stage Gulch Critical Ground Water
Area and develop the same basalt ground-water source.

[ find that the proposed change may be made without injury provided the following: the
right is valid and the Watermaster can approve the proposal.



SRR I‘e OI] Water Resources Department
4 North Mall Office Building
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Govermor 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

' Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

July 2, 2007

ECHO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
PO BOX 110
HERMISTON OR 97838

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10424

On June 28, 2007 we received your water right transfer application. The application was
accompanied by $183.00 and $21.50. Our receipts 88398 and 88473 are enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change.

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water ri ght is to be
transferred and the land to which the right is to be transferred may not both receive water during
the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has
already been used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary
transfer will not take effect until the following season.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application or map are required.
If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900.
cc: Watermaster #5

Groundwater

L. Vernon Cook

Kenneth Coppinger

enclosure



U Water Resources Department
regon 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Notice of Application for
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment
07/03/2007

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and

compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director
otherwise within 30 days of this notice.

County: Umatilla

Transfer: T -10424

Water Right: Cert:79889 RR *

Priority Date: 1977

Name : ECHO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Address: PO BOX 110; HERMISTON OR 97838
Change: POU, POA

Source: A WELL > UMATILLA RIVER

Authorized POU: T4N R28E 24
Proposed POU: T3N R29E 13
Authorized POA: T4N R28E 24
Proposed POA: T3N R29E 9

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use
(USE); Instream (ISWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH).

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation.

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to
change the place of use (POU).

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary
determination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary
determination at that time. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department’s Salem office.



Oregon Water Resources Department Appllcatlon for Water ngl'lt
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

3 Salem Oregon 97301-1266

G ogeom0 Transfer

Please type or print legibly in dark ink. If your application is incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any

requested information does not apply to your application, insert “N/A" to indicate “Not Applicable.” As you complete

this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shiml.

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please check one
[[] Permanent Transfer [] Instream Transfer
L Temporary Transfer Ol Pf.-rmam‘ant.
\\' L e total number of years: | [] Time-Limited
/,’?“ (beginyear: 2007 ) [] Drought Transfer
M (end year: 2007 ) [] Other

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: Echo Irrigation District
First Last
Address: P.O. Box 110
Hermiston, OR, 97838
City State Zip
Phone: (541)567-9099
Home Work Other
Fax: (541)567-6753 E-Mail address:  bhale@hale-co.com
3. AGENT INFORMATION
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application,)
Name: William Porfily
First Last
Address: P.O. Box 643
Stanfield, OR 97875
City State Zip
Phone: (541)449-1327
Home Work Other
Fax: (541)449-1327 E-Mail address:___bporfily@my180.net

= [fan agentis listed above, please check one of the following:

Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or

[[] Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence lREeEIVEn
A4 S

=T S

JUN 28 2007
FS

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Last revised: 10/13/2006 Transfer Application/]



4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S)

= “List :_1_!1 water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Atach additional pages as necessary.)

Application / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate

G-7183 79889

e

o 17 S 1o

Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application:
X Place of Use O Point of Diversion O Additional Point of Diversion
01 Character of Use X Point of Appropriation [0 Additional Point of Appropriation

[ Instream Transfer [0 Surface Water source to Ground Water source

Reason(s) for change(s): To help irrigate a crop with a higher cash value

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers
used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer
involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately.

The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can
be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right.

A well, a 20hp submersible pump and a 30 acre center pivot

= System capacity: 0.50 cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately.

RECEIVED——

JUN 28 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEF°
SALEM, OREGON

Last revised: 10/13/2006 Transfer Application/2



6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE

®= Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that

each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for

non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting
documentation such as the following:

> Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of

water;

» Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers:

» Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or

» If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2).

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district? [X Yes [1No

Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district
after the proposed transfer? [ Yes []No

Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? [J Yes X No

If “Yes”, for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency
and/or entity:

Stanfield Irrigation District, P.O. Box 416. Stanfield, OR 97875, and Echo Irrigation District (Applicant)

» List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city,

municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are
located).

Umatilla County, 216 SE 4", Pendleton, OR 97801

RECEIVED
s
o F el JUN 28 2007
Last revised: 10/13/2006 Transfer Application/3 WATER RESOURCES DEFT  pig

SALEM, OREGON



8. LAND OWNERSHIP

* Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? ] Yes [1No

If “No”, provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners:

Names of Current Landowner(s): L. Vernon Cook
First Last

Address: 34801 Old hwy 320

Echo OR 97826
City State Zip

® Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred?

[] Yes X No [0 N/A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS
If “No”, provide the following information:

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): _ Kenneth Coppinger
First Last

Address: 75235 Coppinger Lane

Echo, OR 97826
City State Zip

= Check one of the following:

[0 The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant’s agent.

C1 N/A. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.)

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2007

-8 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Last revised: 10/13/2006 Transfer Application/4 SALEM, OREGON £S

(il e
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9. ATTACHMENTS

Check each of the following attachments included with this application.
The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included.

Supplemental Form A —

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a
Water Right
& A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed

for each water right to be affected by this
transfer.

Supplemental Form B —
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s)

X] At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit
documenting that the right has been used
during the last five years or that the right is not
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is
attached. The affidavit provided must be the
original (not a copy), and

X The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be
accompanied by supporting documentation.

Map

[0 Water Right Transfer
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been
granted. The map provided must be the
original, not a copy.

X Temporary Transfer or Historical POD
Change
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s):
The application is for a change in point of

appropriation or change from surface water to
ground water and copies of all water well
reports are attached.

[0 Water well reports are not available and a

description of construction details including
well depth, static water level, and information
necessary to establish the ground water body
developed or proposed to be developed is
attached.

[0 N/A. The application does not involve a

change in point of appropriation or a change
from surface water to ground water, so water

Land Use Information Form:
BJ Enclosed: or

[0 Not Required if all of the following are met:
© In EFU zone or irrigation district,
@® Change in place of use only,
® No structural changes needed, including
diversion works, delivery facilities, other
structures, and
@ Irrigation only.

Fees:

[0 Amount enclosed: $
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

Instream Water Right Transfers, also

Supplemental Form C —
Instream Water Right Transfer
[0 Complete this form to describe the desired
nature and attributes for the proposed instream
water right.

Temporary Transfers, also include:

Recorded Deed:

B4 The applicant must submit a copy of the current
deed of record for the land from which the
authorized place of use or point of
diversion/appropriation is being moved.

Affidavit of Consent:

[ If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for
the land from which the authorized place of
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being
moved, a notarized statement from the actual
owner of record consenting to the proposed
transfer must be submitted.

Last revised: 10/13/2006

Transfer Application/5

well reports are not required.) RECEIVED
o4 JUN 28 2007
INATER RESOQURCES DEFT

SALEM, OREGON FS




Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have:
* Answered each question completely.

Included all the required attachments.
Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right.
Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.

10. SIGNATURES

® Check one of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below:

[X] In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), (we) understand that prior to Department
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination
for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)] to provide

the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are
authorized to pursue the transfer:

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within
the last three months;

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. Ifa water right
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and

identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be
submitted; and

(c) If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant,
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (attached) signed by the landowner
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the
absence of the consent of the landowner.

[ ] I (we) affirm that the applicant is 2 municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000(13)(b), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and
lien information.

[] 1 (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement.
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for
a tyaqsfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.)

® ] (wd) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accurate.

A /
Bob Hale Jr. (Manager Echo LD. ) 4 Zzﬂb?
name (print) date
Vernon Cook K- |
namec (print) date

Kenmf Coppinger b[ZZf(D -?
name (print) HECE'VED date

10444 JUN 28 2007

ol WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Last revised: October 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
Jor each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

= (Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED

(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use

B4 Change (The old point of
diversion or appropriation
will not be used for the
portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

[] Additional (Both the old
and new points of diversion
or appropriation will be used
for the portion of the water
right affected by the transfer.)

[] Historic Point of
Diversion or
Appropriation Change
(Unauthorized point of
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.)

[] Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of
diversion will not be used.)

[] Point of Diversion
Change due to
Government Action (The
old point of diversion or
appropriation can no longer
be used due to government
action.)

[] Exchange (Water from
another source will be used in
exchange for supplying an
equal amount of replacement
water to that source.)

(1 All of the right will be
exercised at a different
location than currently
authorized (Use of water at
the current location will be
discontinued.)

4 Only a portion of the
right will be exercised at
a different location than
currently authorized
(Use of water at the current
location will be
discontinucd.)

Proposed new use:
[ Irrigation
[0 Municipal
(] Quasi-municipal
[0 Commercial
[] Industrial

[] Instream (complete and
attach Supplemental Form C)

[] Domestic (indicate number of
houscholds)

[] Other

[] Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a
primary surface water right.)

[ Supplemental Use to
Primary Use (Primary water
right shall be cancelled and the
supplemental water right will
change to primary use.)

RECEIVED

JUN 28

—
=

1

= -

Supplemental Form A

2007

WATER-RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION

Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

: . 79889 G-7183
X Certificated Right
Certificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name
0 Adjudicated,
Non-certificated Rjght Name of Decree Page Number
] Permit for which Proof has
been Approved Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted
[ Transferred Right for which
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Vernon and Ivan Cook

County: Umatilla

Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: _Irrigation

Priority Date(s): __ February 25, 1977

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or
appropriation and places of use.

Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: _ Well #4

Tributary to: _ Umatilla River

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use.

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use:

Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated
with this land?

O Yes [ENo [ON/A— No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use

If “Yes”, what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers?

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use or a right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be RECEI
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). VED

JUN 28 2007

SALEM, OREGON

Supplemental Form A -2- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right

NATER RESOURCES DEPT



‘* Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

The following information must be provided only for those points of diversion or appropriation

that are involved in the transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only

if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer,
the “FROM" point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

If Ground Water,

OWRD Well Log Source and Township | Range | Mer [ Sec Va Va IDmLé" oh Survey Coordinates
ID No. (or Well ID | Priority Date Db OF (coordinates from a recognized
T&g’ No. L- ) Gov’t Lot survey corner)
UMAT 2575 Well #4 4N 28E | WM 24 SE NE TL 107 66(_] ft N &670 ft W from E %

Feb. 25, 1977

Cor. Sec. 24

Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)?

X Yes

[] No (Surface water source only.)

If “Yes”, for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either:
A.  Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly
labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the

accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the
Department’s web page at: hitp://www.wrd.state.or. us)

or

B.  Ifawell log is not available, you must describe the construction of the
authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach
additional copies as necessary.

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation — (Only needed if no well log is available.)
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown
on the accompanying application map.

OWRD Well ; No:of Intervals Est Est, depth Type of
No. as Diameter Type and feet of casing is Seal | o to water | access portor | Total well
identified in size of ?e'o perforated | depth v.\!r:ucr bearing measuring depth
table above casing SEng (in feet) stratum device
See
Attached
Well Log #
UMAT 2575
RECEIVED |
_ JUN 2 8 2007
C5.3
\ 1 ) e
N WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, DREGON
Supplemental Form A -3- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




\'l Certificate Number or other identifying number: 79889

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the

transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages

as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if
the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:
(i.e., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM" lands)

Source and 1aylioh
e . Ve Ya DLC or Acres
Priority Date | Township | Range MELSSes Section Gov't (if applicable)
Lot
Well #4 4N 28E WM 24 SE NE TL 107 29.5
RECEIVED
JUN 28 2007
104 .4 WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

Supplemental Form A -4- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




t Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation.
Survey coordinates described below should accuratel ly correspond to the points shown on the
dccompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation:
(i.e., the “TO" point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.)

] VA — Instream Water Right Transfer

Sec. 9

h Ye Vi Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates
Source Township | Range Mer Sec Scation DLC or Gov't (coordinates from a recognized survey
Lot comer)
Seibel Well 3N 29E WM 9 SE NE TL 3300 380 ft N & 3120 ft W from SE Cor.

= If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the

well(s) already constructed? [X Yes
listed above.

O No [0 N/A - No proposed well(s)

If “Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the Department s web page at:
http://www.owrd. state.or.us)

If “No™, describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the
Jollowing table:

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s)

Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and

shown on the accompanying application map.

: s Est. Type of
W existin ype
a.,;ﬂy 5:,1 Bons Diameter | 1¥Peand | No.of [(Eryals Seal | Est | depth | access Total
built? | WellLog ID N s size of feetof | 258 1S depthto | towater | port or well
L 2 W t:gm T 4 casing casing pc‘rforated el water | bearing | measuring depth
(Yes/No) (el E (=) stratum device
No. L- )
Yes Well Log #
UMAT 54154
RECEIVED
o8 8 2007
U424 JUN 2
IWATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
Supplemental Form A -5- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




® Certificate Number or other identifying number: 79889

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described

below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (ic. the “TO" lands) [0 N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

VA Acres
Source Township Bang Mer Sec S/‘ t'A TaxGLot: tril‘? (if
e ection or Gov’t Lo Soniicable)
Seibel Well 3N 29E WM 13 SW NE TL 3700 29.5

Remarks: __This temporary transfer application proposes to be the same as the 2006
Temporary Transfer T-10096

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2007

R WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Supplemental Form A -6- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



S & bel well P ol
- F%l‘l}ﬂé'{} 54154 &
» STATE OF OREGON ; WELL ID # L 46763
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT MAR 2§ P01 START CARD # 111251
(as required by ORS 537.765) ]
(1) OWNER: & RESOUE CESBFEQCATION OF WEI.:L by legal description:
Well Number: J;b_lc_Esm_EM OAFGOKounty: Umatilla Latitude: Longitude:
Name: H4 Farms Township: IN Range: 29E
Address: 115 W Hermiston Ave Section: 9° SE Ve Sw Ve
City: Hermiston State: OR Zip: 97838 _Tax Lot: 3200 Lot: ___ Blocki _____ Subdivisian:
@) TYPE OF WORK: peid lE'élreel. Add lrli“ of \El;:l (oor E:arc.st address)
[XNew Well []Decpening [(JAlteration recondition) JAbandonment Lemelory RE 2000, -7
- (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
%&?‘Ll‘j\?‘%ﬁf' . ik 369 Ft. below land surface Date 3-22-01
DOﬂlat.:?: £ 4 8 Artesian pressure Ib. per sq. in. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE- :
[Domestic [[JCommunity ([Jindustrial  [{lrrigation (n WATEF{ SEARING EOMES:
e : Dcpth at which water was first found
[(JThermal [Jinjection (JLivestock  [JOther ____ From To Est. Flow Rate SWL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 789 302 500+ 234
Special Construction approval [[]Yes [X]No
Depth of Completed Well [150 681 689 700 369
Explosives Used []JYes (No Type — Amount — 1025 1041 500 360
HOLE ARAL, SRERS OF 1092 1150 1000+ 369
Diameter From To Material From To pounds
24" 0 20 Cement 0 20 40 Bags 3 WELLLOG 5 e
: I Vil H
9 [ 200 [ 319 | Cement 300 [ 319 | 200 Bags IR A .
19" 50 200 Back Fill 50 200 270 Bags Top Soil & Sand 0 10
19" [0 50 Bent Chip | 0 50 90 Bags gasa“ gmkcn _— 10 14
- - asall Brownish Black Mcd Soft 14
FS‘;;:}S seal placed: Method [ ]A B lgC BT LIE w/some Broken Basal 58
Backfill piaced from 50 (0 200 Matcrial Bent Chips Pl Chy Bhed sy . R R
from-— 0= Material — Basalt Black Vic Soft 118 138
Gravel placed  from-— o — Size of gravel -— g"-‘a:‘ g;‘:k H;"; ot ]:;g_ :;i
. asalt Bla ed to S50 |
gg:gNGMNER' Basalt Gray Tard 182 [ 203
Dlameter From  To  Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded | Basalt Black w/Clay Bluc 203|242
>0 5 30 I8 O ® O Basalt Gray Hard 242 | 289
% T e a0 8 0O Basalt Vic Black 289 | 302
0 ‘ 0 O 0 “Basalt Blackish Gray Med Hard 302 318
Gl Gl 0O Basalt Gray Med Hard 318 | 340
LINER: Basalt Black Med Hard 340 | 380
i 0 -0 o 0 Basalt Gray Hard IB0 | 475
0 0 0 0 Basalt Gray Med Hard 475 570
- L - , Basalt Black Med Hard 570 | 605
Kinaf jocation of Shoe(s): ___ il Basalt Gray Hard 605|630
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Basalt Med Soit 630|635
Cl Peforations Mcthod: ____ i Basall Hard Black 635 | 669
00 Screen Type: e Basali Hard Gray 669 | 681
From To Size  No. Diameter  size Casing Liner Basalt Fract Gray 681 689 H20
i Basalt Hard Black 689 696
O o | Basalt Fract Black 696 | 728
= 0 0 Basalt Med Hard Gray 728 740
- 0O 0O Basalt Fract Black 740 766
0 0O Date Started: 1/31/0] Completed: 3/22/01
{unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
— . - I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration,, or
(8) WELL TESTS: N!mlmum testing time is 1 hc!ur . abandonment of this well is in compliance with Orcgon water supply well
[0 Pump [J Bailer Bd Air [ Flowing Artesian conslruclion standards. Materials used and information reported above are (ru
Yield gpm Drawdown Drill Stem at Time 1o the best of my knowledge and belicf.
1 hr. ; WWC Number 806
1800 1500 10 Signed E)~'-\r"=/ fj'_“.’{({f‘« Date 327/01
: ‘(bonded) Water Well Construciod Certj{ication:
Aricsian Fl = | accept responsibility for th struction, nlteration, or abandonment
Twmm':; :ﬁmrdsgw,, pept B \&Ir;:mom Oi ain 2 work performed on this well duripg therconstruction dates reported above. All
e Y Iy f iy I work performed during this Jime'is in.tompliance with Orcgon waler supply
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? (explain) well construction standagdy. This peport is trye-to the best of my knowledge sa
— belicf. TN
Depth of Strata: e : WWC Number 723
BEC EI ED Signed _:;f}:’j Date J2701
V [ /'l
U4 24

VWATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



.

4

UMAT 54154

Sei bel welf Pagg 2

, STATE OF OREGON 4*4PAGE 2 of 24 ** \!ﬁ%‘"’ WELL ID# L
WATER SUPPLY'WELL REPORT RECE.\ i START CARD #
(as required by ORS 537.765) N
(1) OWNER: 2.9 'Z_ﬁ}ﬂ'\ (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Well Number: N AQ County: Latitude: _ Longitude:
Name: e (RS Odwnship: Range:
Address: W P.ji“ﬁl‘f%%! (NNSection: Vi Ed
City: State: Zipumamals i e Tax Lot: Lot: Block: Subdivision:
WF WORK: (rcpaii] Street Address of Well (or nearest address)

[CINew Well [[]Decpening [[JAlteration recondition)[_JAbandonment
(3) DRILL, METHOD:
[JRotary Air [CRotary Mud [JCable [TJAuger

[Other:

(4) PROPOSED USE:

[Domestic  [JCommunity [JIndustrial  [Jlrrigation
[dThermal  [Jinjection [JLivestock []Other

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approval []Yes [JNo
Depth of Completed Well

Explosives Used []Yes [[JNo Type Amount
HOLE SEAL sacks or
Diameter From To Material From To pounds

How was scal placed: Mcthod (JA [JB [JC (D [JE
[[] Other

Backfill placed from 10 Material
from to Material
Gravel placed from to Size of gravel
(6) CASING/LINER:
CASING:
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
ERE G
BEE g g
D] S i R I
o) R o e o
LINER:
ESE I E] SEE)
ChvEs B O
Final location of Shoe(s): . 2
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
(] Perforations Method:
[J Screen Type: Material:
Slot Tele/pipe
From To Size  No. Diameter  size Casing Liner

@S m]
& El -
g g
o o
00

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

1 Pump [0 Bailer [0 Air [J Flowing Artcsian
Yield gpm Drawdown Drill Stem at Time

I hr.
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found

Was a waler analysis done? By whom:
Did any strata contain watcr not suitable for intended use? (explain)

Depth of Strata:

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
Ft. below land surface Date-—
Artesian pressurc Ib. per sq. in. Date
(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
Depth at which water was first found
From To Est. Flow Rate SWL
(12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation:
Material From To SWL
Basalt Mesd Black 766 781
Basalt Fract Green Inseams 781 B16
Basalt Med Black Hard 816 844
Basalt Hard Gray 844 888
Basalt Fract Black 888 935
Basalt Very Fract Gray 935 942
Basalt Fract Gray 942 961
Basalt Black 961 985
Basalt Black Med 985 1003
Basalt Gray Hard 1003 | 1025
Bsalt Black Fract 1025 | 1041 | 369
Basalt Gray Med Hard 1041 1092
BasaliRed Soft 1092 | 1114 | 369
Basalt Fract Hard 1114 | 1120 | 369
Basalt Fract Gray Soft 1120 [ 1150 [ 369
Date Started: Completed:

(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, alteration,, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WWC Number
Signed Date
(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

1 accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All
work performed during this time is in compliance with Orcgon water supply

well construction standards, This report is truc (o the best of my knowledge ang
belief,

WWC Number

HECEIVE$

JUN 28 2007

WATER RESOURCES D
SALEM, OREGON

= ;
Y i |
e e Gy

Signed Dale

EPT



L g

s

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CDN"I'RAC'IY)R
Theoﬂnnﬂmdﬂmmpyot H
ara 10 be Hled wpn e T 7Y

6 -
WAYER RESQURCES nEmamhimhpy > s L v E
BALEM, OREGON 97310° fran
within 30 days from the date 0N fs 0 1988
TR RLSUURCES_DEPT

wmmmRECEIVED

TR OF ORRGON

:E!mt;-pnor:arl.n

ek i oy SATER REsouncfmm"

wall 94 1/
€:(2.f£q

-UMA:

AUG 13158 vl

LEM, Qﬁ'F‘r'ml

of well comple
(1) OWNER: SALEY. OREGON
Name Circle “C" Farms, Tnc.

(10) LOCATION OF WﬁLL.
County Uma.ti].la Driller's well number 01§

AddressRb. 1, Box 1961, Hermiston, Oregon

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):

New Well 2 Deepening [ Reconditioning []
If shandonment, describe material end procedure in Item 1R

(3) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check):
ry I Driven Domestlc [1 Tndustrial, [} Mimfeipal [

Abandon [

"28E

SE~ y NEy gection 2 . hN R WAL
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision S
(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well .

Depth at which water wasz first found 19 -

—
1t. below land gurface. Dats 3-8-80

0O Jetted [ T Statle level 290
0 Bored [ Irrigstion & Test Wel O Other O | Artexan pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [] Welded 2 (12') WELL LOG: i e i Ell o
2 e H oo 2k n Gue 2250 . Depth drilled 765  ft Depth of compicted wet 765 2
e e pracees Formation: Describe color, textiire, grain slze and structure of materfals;
* Diam. from It to ft. Gage and show thicknesx and nature of each stratum and sguifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for cach change of formstion. Report each ehange in
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [J Yes F No. position of Btatle Water Level and indicate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator nsed . GMATERAG - ... | o] To | oEWE
Bize of perforations 1 by n “Fine sand _12 1=
Coarse sand 18
perforations from it to 1.
perforations from 7 to ® Cemented gravel 1871 61
A ANors Prn # %o a. | _Goarse sand & gravel 6l (195 | WB Ist
Coarse white sand 194 (22, | WB J
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? [) Yes Jj No Broken Brown basalt 22L | 230 | WB
Manutacturer's Name “Black basalt (med) 230 | 291 ;
Type 2odel No. “Brown baslat (med-soft) 2305 |[WE
Diam. Slot size Set from o | Black basalt (med) 305 |370
Dism. — . Slotstze —___ Set from ot n. | Porous Blk basalt w/claystone %%0 J85
Black basalt (med-hard) 5 | 51Y
(5 WELL TESTE: P i il o Gray basalt (hard) 519 [ 540
.» a pump text made? [1Yes [ No If yes, by whom? _ ___ | _Porous black basalt ohO | L5 e
Yieu: PR AN SR nre. | _Brown basalt k3 | 585
—~ FEstimated 300 GFM - _ | Black basalt S 585 | 635
“TATS Teit - —| _Gray basalt 635 | 6Lk
S E Porous red basalt B, | 659
test __ mal/min with . drawdown affer hra Pormm balck basalt 659 [ 752
Temperature of water  Depth artestan flow e 2. | Work started 2/29 1 80 Complated 1950 _
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Date well drilling machine moved aff of well 3-8 1wB0
Well seal—Material used Neat Cement | Drining Machine Operater’s Certification:
Vel scaloct frvin Tarid sncfonc o LW k. T mte‘]}:‘_}h;;v:%was mmcmdnuﬂum:;:::ln;umzvgl;ny
Dimmeter of well bore to bottom of seal e i, best know
Diameter of well bore below seal in. =gk o i u_..? ﬁ,ufﬂ

Number of zacks of cement used in well seal
How was cemént grout placed? Mﬁm
—casing

mmmmmownw:mmm 210

Water Well Contracter’s Ceriffication:
This well was drilled uﬁa:armxjudﬂcumandm.sreporth

true {o the best df my knowledge and belief.

Was a drive shoe nsed? DY;: E_H_o_mup__._ﬂn:lmﬂm o v ‘:U:hmiﬁ m

Did any strats contain unussble water? [] Yes B No I ; Pexson, firm or corporation)

e Y Address _Rb, 1, Box 1961, Hemiaton, or. 97838
Method of zealing sirata off by [si !]

Was well gravel packed? [ Yes [XNo ‘ Shre of gravel: mi/ i ke s
Gravel placed from tt to . s Contractar’sl-icemNu 2 -% L3 , 19.580

: o9 = _-'t

=l

(USR ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

L. JULTELN

A

RECEIVED
JUN 2 8 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEP

SALEM, OREGON



EERC M ey

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
‘The original and first copy of this report
, Are to be filed with the

= Within 30 days from the date

- ) . Cool el Wo 4~ &

WATER WELL REPORT

ETATE OF OREGON
{I'lem type or pﬂntl

= Iﬁ?-lh Wr.l.;' Ho. E -

Siate Permlt No.

of well completion. (nemtwtmmmh.llne) 4
(1) OWNER: (10) LOCATION OF WELL: MR
Nume Circle "C* Farms, Inc, | county Umatilla Driller's wel number SR
Address Rt. T, Box 1961 SE g NE gmumzé-‘_rw p. 2BE WAL
Ha

(2) TYPE OF WORK (cheek):

New Well O Deepening ]  Reconditioning [
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Ttem 1%,

) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (r]n:ck)
ry [0 Driven )

O Jeitea O

Dug O Bored O

Abandon [

Damestic Ummunmmmu
mgmwmnm 8}

(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [1 Welded [J

Durm:lnadhimmmucumwmmm

o —
=i -

(11) WATER_LEVEL: Completed well.

Depth wt which water was fimt faund i M

Static leval J42 ©__- £t below Jand surtace. mu%

A:ﬁmpm y 5 : lhu mnmnu inch. Date N
Tor—to—496"

Diameter of well below cosing AB_hi.n_JJ.hS

(12) WELL LOG:

ST Bt AL SR T Depth drillea 1145 ft. Depth of completed well 1145 n
¢ ey S T Formation: Deseribs color, texture, grain size and siructure of materials;
i e Crom 2xuto . Gaze and show thiclnees and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated.”
with at least ane entry for cach change of farmation. Report each chango In ~
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [] Yes [J No.. position of Static Water Level and Indieate principal waler-beazing strate.
Type of perforator wsed N A T mMATERTAL . Frum To WL
Stve of pertorations . by mo " ¥orous Brown Basalt I N e
~—— _ perforations from g to 1 Porous Black Basalt 7L [:5]
petforations from . to P Black Basalt i 835 | 965 =
parforations from £ to 1 Broken Brown Basalt 965 | 1005 WB
S : Black Basalt 1005 | 1110 -
(7) SCREENS: Well screen Installedt [ Yes [§ No Gray Basalt 1110 | 112 _
e Ut X K . Brownish Red Basalt (125 | TIL5 WB _
Type Model No. __ W, ;
Dlam. ____ Slotstm ___ Set fram £ to #® - _
Dism ______ Slotsie ____ Set from - n 10 S -
8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown i amount water Jevel is

Jowered below static level

3 a pump test made? [] ¥es [] No X yox, by whomt

i e
—— —REGEHE

— Jt—91980
Yiald: gal/min_ with ft drawdown after } B
» b = WATER RESOURCES DHPT -
. 3 = = _SAl r:u gm.:(;nu
‘trl-ult gal/min, with ft. dpwdown after B S R S
Artesian fow Epm. L = b S 2
_ Temperature ef water Depth artesizn flow 2t | Work atarted 6"10 nmf‘ loted &-18 ”m.
(9) CONSTRUCTION: Dale el ik sachin sawvel it GF sl == s
Well seal—Material used .. | Drilling Machine Onr.-nlor'- ﬂeruﬂullm. s “ e B 5%
= ; E 0 : n direct supervislon
Well sealed from lsnd to 3 , ra e ubu:nm!nmiom?
Dismeter of well bors to b of geal in, '/
Dizmeter of well borw below seal —____ in.’ "‘Lnatné J.Tni@
Nmbzrodnnhoinmmtmedhwcu-ml sacks -
How war grout placed? = ; No. } :L‘Ia -
= Water Well Contravtor’s Corlification:  ~ * g
? ; This well w: a.udrmndnndnrwjmisdicﬂmmdthhnpmh
o . = | true to the best of my Imowledge and bellef.
Was x drive choe mxed? [] Yes [JNo Flugs . Size: location _____ fi

Did any strata contain unusable water? [] Yes ﬁﬂo‘
Type of water? depth of strata
Bicthiod of sealing sirsta off =
Was well gravel packed? u.zux]_No
Gravel placed from

haofmwl;

Nmme' _th:mhis._ﬁmin_wzﬂluu_cg
Rt. TEoB A% T T e miaton ,Oies o wrint)
Address 2 :

(Whater Well Contractor)

cAu;m;eslenseNa ZZZ nnte_é,lﬁ/_,

- g - ;

T e e

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

VERNON AND IVAN COOK
HERMISTON, OREGON 97838

confirms the right to use the waters of THREE WELLS in the UMATILLA
RIVER BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 282.0 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-7183. The date of priority is
FEBRUARY 25, 1977. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed 3.53 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 1.59 CFS FROM

WELL 1, 1.57 CFS FROM WELL 3, AND 0.37 CFS FROM WELL 4, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

SW¥ SE¥, SWX NEY, SECTION 23; SEY NEY, SECTION 24; T 4 N,
R 28 E, W.M.; 1 - 1210 FEET NORTH AND 1800 FEET WEST FROM THE SE
CORNER, SECTION 23; 3 - 1350 FEET SOUTH AND 1330 FEET WEST FROM THE NE
CORNER, SECTION 23; 4 - 660 FEET NORTH AND670 FEET WEST FROM THE EY¥
CORNER, SECTION 24 ..

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
‘ordered by the proper state officer.

T-7753.BW Page 1 of 2 79889




A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

WELL 1 WELL 3
SW¥ NEY 0.3 ACRE NE¥ NEY 31.4 ACRES
NEY SWY% 5.6 ACRES NWY NEX%4 31.4 ACRES
SE¥ SWY4% 5.0 ACRES SWi NEY% 31.4 ACRES
NEY% SE¥Y 20.9 ACRES SE¥ NEY 31.4 ACRES
NWY% SEY 37.6 ACRES SECTION 23
SWiA SEY 37.0 ACRES
SEY SEY 20.5 ACRES WELL 4
SECTION 23
SEY NEY 29.5 ACRES
SECTION 24

TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 28 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

This certificate is issued to reinstate the water right confirmed by
Certificate 74644, State Record of Water Right Certificates, that was
incorrectly canceled by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on February 26, 1999, approving Temporary
Transfer Application 8145. This certificate, together with
Certificate 79890, supercedes Certificate 53255, State Record of Water
Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding cerxtificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

FEB 1 8 onm

affixed "1@2

#~ Paul R. \dleary, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79889.

T-7753 .BW Page 2 of 2




Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

July 26, 2007

ECHO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
PO BOX 110
HERMISTON OR 97838

Reference: Temporary Transfer 10424

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your temporary water ri ght transfer application.

The change shall be effective at the end of the 2006 irrigation season. The use shall revert to the
authorized place of use at the end of the 2007 irrigation season.

Sincerely,

S d Aopberson

Doug Parrow
Natural Resource Specialist

DP:sh

cc: Watermaster #5
Stanfield Irrigation District
William Porfily, Agent
L. Vemon Cook
Kenneth Coppinger

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application ) RS [N AW O RDER
T-10424, Umatilla County ) APPROVING A DISTRICT
) TEMPORARY TRANSFER

ORS 540.570 establishes the process in which a district may submit a request to temporarily
transfer a water right within district boundaries, OAR Chapter 690, Division 385 implements the

statutes and provides the Department’s procedures and criteria for evaluating district transfer
applications.

Applicant

Echo Irrigation District
P.O. Box 110
Hermiston, OR 97838

Findings of Fact

.. OnJuly 16, 2007, Echo Irrigation District filed a district transfer application to temporarily
change the place of use and add an additional point of appropriation under Certificate 79889,
The Department assigned the application number T-10424.

[+

Notice of the application for transfer was published pursuant to ORS 540.580 and OAR 690-
385-3400. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 79889, issued in the name of Vernon and Ivan Cook  ( perfected under
Permit G-7183)

Use: [Irrigation of 29.5 acres

Priority Date: February 25, 1977

Rate & Duty: 1/80 cfs per acre and 3.0 acre-feet per acre per irrigated

Source: Three Wells within the Umatilla River Basin

Authorized Points of Appropriation:
TWP | RNG|MER | SEC Q-Q LOCATION

4N |28E | WM 23 SW SE [ Well 1-1210 feet North and 1800 feet
West from the SE Corner, Section 23
4N |28E | WM 23 SW NE | Well 3 - 1350 feet South and 1330 feet
West from the NE Corner, Section 23
4N [28E | WM 23 SE NE | Well 4 - 660 feet North and 670 feet

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-10424.KDD Page 1 of 3 Special Order Volume 72, Page 75‘/



TWP| RNG|MER | SEC Q-0 LOCATION
West from the EV4 Corner, Section 24

Authorized Place of Use:

TWP | RNG | MER | SEC| Q-Q | TL | ACRES USER

4N 28 E WM 24 SE NE 107 29.5 L. VERNON COOK
TOTAL: | 29.5 |

4. Application T-10424 proposes to TEMPORARILY change the place of use of the right to:

Proposed Place of Use:
TWP | RNG | MER | SEC Q-Q TL ACRES USER

3N 29E | WM 13 SW NE | 3700 29.5* KENNETH COPPINGER
TOTAL: 29.5

*NOTE: The applicant has requested to diminish the 29.5 acres under Certificate 80849
on new place of use to supplemental irrigation as proposed under Echo Irrigation
District Temporary Transfer 10423 proposed for the 2007 irrigation season.

5. Application T-10424 also proposes to TEMPORARILY CHANGE THE POINT OF
APPROPRIATION under this right to:

Proposed Additional Point of Appropriation:
TWP| RNG | MER |SEC| Q-0Q LOCATION !
3N |29E | WM 9 SE NE | Seibel Well - 380 feet North and 3120 feet West
from the SE Comner, Section 9 |

6. The water right is subject to transfer as defined in OAR 690-385-0100(17).

7. The proposed change in place of use and additional point of appropriation would not result
in enlargement of the right.

8. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights.

Conclusions of Law

The proposed TEMPORARY changes in application T-10424 satisfy the requirements of ORS
540.574(3) and 540.570.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:
1. The proposed changes to the water right evidenced by Certificate 79889 are approved.
2. The temporary transfer is effective for the 2007 irrigation season.

3. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use described
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 79889 and any
related decree.

T-10424. KDD Page 2 of 3 Special Order Volume 72, Page 75 5



4, The use of water on the lands from which the water right is transferred and at the new

temporary place of use during the same irrigation season or calendar year is prohibited and
may subject the district and landowner to civil penalties.

5. The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement device and shall make
such improvements as may be required by the Department.

6. The use of water under this temporary transfer may be conditioned or revoked at any time to

the extent necessary to avoid injury if the Department finds the transfer causes injury to any
existing water right.

7. Atthe end of the 2007 irrigation season all uses of water under this temporary transfer revert

automatically to the terms and conditions of the original water right permit, certificate, or
adjudication as evidenced by a court decree.

A
Dated at Salem, Oregon this g 42 7 day of 0/)21/ }/ , 2007.

/f/LPhillip C. Ward, Director

Mailing Deta JUL 2 7 2007
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Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A - Watermaster Review Form: )

: Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 4 .
J . (5009860900 . .. ... . ~Water Right Transfer

www.wrd.state.or.us

Transfer Application: T-10424 = 1., oo ' ..« Review Due Date: 8/1/2007
Proposed Changes:  [(JPOU ' [JPOD ' [XIPOA  [JUSE  [JOTHER

Reviewer(s): Tony Justus Date of Review:  Jul. 20. 2007
1. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture?

I:l Yes [X]No If “Yes”, describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit
should be filed:

Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right proposed for transfer that
has involved the right and downstream water rights? [X] Yes [ ]No Generally
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:
groundwater in Stage Gulch Critical Groundwater Area.

Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting
from the current use of the right? [ ] If you check the box, generally characterize the
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

Are there upstream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change?
[] Yes No If “Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? [_| If you check the box,
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses:

Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximized?

[] Yes No If“Yes”, explain:

For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same
source?[ ] Yes [XINo [JN/A If “Yes”, explain:

For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at “full face value,” result in the
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? [ ] Yes [X] No
If “Yes”, explain:

Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? [ ] Yes No If
“Yes”, explain:

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

Page 1 of 2
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Watermaster Review Form

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? [ ] Yes

Transfer Application: T-10424

X] No

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer:

Noaeq aon =) < Present and L] Shou}d be . |l May be required
Device Sho‘uld'be required prior to in the future.
maintained. diverting water.
|| Present and L] Should be L] May be required
Headgates should be required prior to in the future.
maintained. diverting water.

Page 2 of 2




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF UMATILLA

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

VERNON AND IVAN COOK
HERMISTON, OREGON 97838

confirms the right to use the waters of THREE WELLS in the UMATILLA
RIVER BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 282.0 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-7183. The date of priority is
FEBRUARY 25, 1977. The amount of water to which this right is
entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall
not exceed 3.53 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 1.59 CFS FROM

WELL 1, 1.57 CFS FROM WELL 3, AND 0.37 CFS FROM WELL 4, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the wells.

The wells are located as follows:

SWY SEY%, SWX NEY, SECTION 23; SE} NE}J, SECTION 24; T 4 N,
R 28 E, W.M.; 1 - 1210 FEET NORTH AND 1800 FEET WEST FROM THE SE
CORNER, SECTION 23; 3 - 1350 FEET SOUTH AND 1330 FEET WEST FROM THE NE
CORNER, SECTION 23; 4 - 660 FEET NORTH AND670 FEET WEST FROM THE EY
CORNER, SECTION 24..

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited
to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 3 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
‘ordered by the proper state officer.

T-7753 .BW Page 1 of 2 79889




A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant
is as follows:

WELL 1 WELL 3
SWA NE¥Y 0.3 ACRE NEX NE¥Y 31.4 ACRES
NEY SWY 5.6 ACRES NWY NE¥% 31.4 ACRES
SE{ SWi 5.0 ACRES SWA NEY 31.4 ACRES
NEY SEX 20.9 ACRES SE¥ NEY% 31.4 ACRES
NWi{ SEY 37.6 ACRES SECTION 23
SWY% SE¥% 37.0 ACRES
SE¥ SEY 20.5 ACRES WELL 4
SECTION 23
SE¥ NEY% 29.5 ACRES
SECTION 24

TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 28 EAST, W.M.

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

This certificate is issued to reinstate the water right confirmed by
Certificate 74644, State Record of Water Right Certificates, that was
incorrectly canceled by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on February 26, 1999, approving Temporary
Transfer Application 8145. This certificate, together with
Certificate 79890, supercedes Certificate 53255, State Record of Water
Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

FEB 1 8 2nm

affixed Fj{)éggi;;)

Paul R. \Eleary, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79889.
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BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that L. Vernan Cook. and Donna F__Cook. ... ... =

hereanalier called snuto:. for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grani, harg.'nn sell and L T e —

...... T On T s T
hereinafier called grantee, and unio grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real propenty, with the tenemenis, hered-
ilaments and appurienances thereunto belonging or in any way appenaining, siwated in ....... Umatilla .. County,

State of Oregon, described as follows, 10-wit:

Parcels 1 and 3, PARTITION PLAT NO. 1997-06, filed
March 18, 1997, as Instrument No. 1997-229132, Office
of the County Records, Umatilla County, Oregon, located
in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter and
the South Half of Section 24, and the Southeast Quarter
of the Southeast Quarter of Section 23, Townhip 4 North,
Range 2B, East of the Willamette Meridian, Umatilla
County, Oregon.

RECEIVED
JAN 2 6 20061

UMATILLA COUNTY
TCROANS

BF SPALE BEUFNCIENT, CONTIVUE DESCAPTION OM BIVERIT)

To Have and 10 Hold the same unto granice and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forcver,

The truc and aclual consideration paid for this ransfer, stated in terms of dollars, is Qe B H R ks
SRR RO X e iR thmnwwmﬂam-hxmwm
Sorbioltt mR0R thamDTcR FIIoE 200ean Hacnd e X0 0 M 408 08 SeabJe bond déx e ook ScocORA LMHN

In consiruing this deed. where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, aad all grammatical changes shall be

made <o that this deed shall apply equally to corparations and to individuals. !

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the grantor hss exccuted this insirument on . MAMUL @1ed 5, RV .........ci0

prantor is 2 corparation, it has caused its name (o be signed and its seal, if any, allxed by an officg? or other person duly authorized

0 gy <0 hy oeder of itz board of direciors.
THis INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 14 ;.5.67 LadaiA.. e IR
THIS INSTRUMENT OF APPLICABLE LAND LISE LAWS AMD REGU-

ACCEPTING THIS IRSTRUMENT, THE PERSOH @
“mmum TOULD CHECK WITH THE APPRO- L o--:-*-'.‘; -g......b__

ACOUIRING
PRIATE I:II"f"OH CDUNTY PLANNING IJEPMIIHENTTU VERIFY APPROVED USES
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING 0 FOREST

PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN OAS 30.930. o S T A T

STATE OF OREGON, County of W_Zf?ﬂﬁ llass S )55

This instrument was ack ledgj hefore me on _.ﬂd‘iﬂﬂﬂ.ﬁj S A0 ...
el a:omon_.C;wK-u DOAAR...Fon GOOAK e

This insirument was acknowledged before me on ...
I By cmass e -

BF o e n st se e e e SEe St SSAE EE TS LR s mE s et s Snr s e e e

OFFICIAL SEAL
GLENDA R PELLOW Notary Public for Omgon

m‘rmvpumgéw My commission expires . 0P =/ & = ()3 e R

S PO SR PSS SS PR A
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Oregon Wi AppliCﬂtiOﬂ for Water Right
725 Summe
Salem Oregy

e r‘gglt(\c\QS Transfer

Please type or print legibly ii omplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does n_. ..., v your-apprication, insert “N/A" to indicate “Not Applicable.” As you complete
this form, please refer to notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedures
that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

1. TYPE OF TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please check one
[ ] Permanent Transfer [] Instream Transfer
Temporary Transfer 0l Sl
o total number of years: | [] Time-Limited
(beginyear: _ 2007 ) [] Drought Transfer
(end year: 2007 ) D Other

2. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: Echo Irrigation District
First Last
Address: P.0O. Box 110
Hermiston, OR, 97838
City State Zip
Phone: (541)567-9099
Home Work Other
Fax: (541)567-6753 E-Mail address:. _bhale@hale-co.com
3. AGENT INFORMATION
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this transfer application.)
Name: William Porfily
First Last
Address: P.O. Box 643
Stanfield, OR 97875
City State Zip
Phone: (541)449-1327
Home Work Other
Fax: (541)449-1327 E-Mail address:__bporfily@my180.net

= [fan agent is listed above, please check one of the following:
X Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; or
[] Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence st |\VED

iy r

L= | J S |

JUN 28 2007
FS

WATER RESOURCES DEFT
SALEM, OREGON
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4. PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO WATER RIGHT(S)

= List all water rights to be affected by this transfer. Indicate the certificate, permit, decree or
other identifying number(s) in the table below: (Attach additional pages as necessary.)

Application / Decree Permit / Previous Transfer Certificate

L. G-7183 79889

2
3
4.
=)
6

= Check all proposed change(s) included in this transfer application:
X Place of Use [ Point of Diversion 0O Additional Point of Diversion
[0 Character of Use X Point of Appropriation [0 Additional Point of Appropriation

O Instream Transfer [ Surface Water source to Ground Water source

= Reason(s) for change(s): To help irrigate a crop with a higher cash value

5. WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM

= Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time
within the last 5 years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers

used to divert, convey and apply the water at the authorized place of use. If the transfer

involves multiple rights that have independent systems, describe each system separately.
The description must be sufficient to demonstrate that the full quantity of water to be transferred can

be conveyed from the authorized source and applied at the authorized location and that the
applicant is ready, willing, and able to exercise the right.

A well, a 20hp submersible pump and a 30 acre center pivot

System capacity: 0.50  cubic feet per second (cfs). If the transfer involves multiple
rights that have independent systems, describe the capacity for each system separately.

ECEIVED

& R

JUN 28 2007
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6. EVIDENCE OF BENEFICIAL WATER USE

Attach one or more Evidence of Use Affidavits (Supplemental Form B) demonstrating that
each of the right(s) involved in the transfer have been exercised in the last five years in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the right or that a presumption of forfeiture for

non-use could be rebutted. The Evidence of Use Affidavit(s) must include supporting
documentation such as the following:

» Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to use of
water;

» Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers;

» Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to establish location and date of the photograph; or

» If the right has not been used during the past five years, documentation that the
presumption of forfeiture would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2).

7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

Are any of the water rights proposed for transfer located within or served by an irrigation or
other water district? [ Yes [JNo

Will any of the water rights be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district
after the proposed transfer? Yes [No

Is water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for
stored water with a federal agency or other entity? [J Yes [X No

If “Yes”, for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district, agency
and/or entity:

Stanfield Irrigation District, P.O. Box 416, Stanfield, OR 97875, and Echo Irrigation District (Applicant)

List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city,
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the rights are
located).

Umatilla County, 216 SE 4™, Pendleton, OR 97801

RECEIVED
g JUN 28 2007
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8. LAND OWNERSHIP

= Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the right is being transferred? [] Yes [1No

If “Neo”, provide the following information. For Temporary Transfers, also include a
notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each of the landowners:

Names of Current Landowner(s): L. Vernon Cook
First Last

Address: 34801 Old hwy 320

Echo OR 97826
City State Zip

* Does the applicant own the lands TO which the right is being transferred?

[ Yes X No [0 N/A - NOT APPLICABLE TO INSTREAM TRANSFERS
If “No”, provide the following information:

Names of Receiving Landowner(s): __Kenneth Coppinger
First Last

Address: 75235 Coppinger Lane

Echo, OR 97826
City State Zip

= Check one of the following:

[0 The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

X The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant’s agent.

O N/A. (Not applicable. Application is for an Instream Water Right Transfer.)

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2007
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9. ATTACHMENTS

Check each of the following attachments included with this application.
The application will be returned if all required attachments are not included.

Supplemental Form A —
Description of Proposed Change(s) to a
Water Right

A separate Supplemental Form A is enclosed

for each water right to be affected by this
transfer.

Supplemental Form B —
Evidence of Use Affidavit(s)

BJ At least one Evidence of Use Affidavit
documenting that the right has been used
during the last five years or that the right is not
subject to forfeiture under ORS 540.610 is
attached. The affidavit provided must be the
original (not a copy), and

K The Evidence of Use Affidavit must be
accompanied by supporting documentation.

Map

[0 Water Right Transfer
The map must be prepared by a Certified Water
Right Examiner and meet the requirements of
OAR 690-380-3100 unless a waiver has been
granted. The map provided must be the
original, not a copy.

A Temporary Transfer or Historical POD
Change
A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
380-3100 must be included but need not be
prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner.

Water Well Report(s)/Well Log(s):

B4 The application is for a change in point of
appropriation or change from surface water to
ground water and copies of all water well
reports are attached.

[ Water well reports are not available and a
description of construction details including
well depth, static water level, and information
necessary to establish the ground water body
developed or proposed to be developed is
attached.

[0 N/A. The application does not involve a
change in point of appropriation or a change
from surface water to ground water, so water
well reports are not required.)

Land Use Information Form:
& Enclosed; or

[0 Not Required if all of the following are met:
© In EFU zone or irrigation district,
@ Change in place of use only,
© No structural changes needed, including
diversion works, delivery facilities, other
structures, and
O Irrigation only.

Fees:

[0 Amount enclosed: $
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at
www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900.

Instream Water Right Transfers, also
include:

Supplemental Form C -
Instream Water Right Transfer
[ Complete this form to describe the desired
nature and attributes for the proposed instream
water right.

Temporary Transfers, also include:

Recorded Deed:

The applicant must submit a copy of the current
deed of record for the land from which the
authorized place of use or point of
diversion/appropriation is being moved.

Affidavit of Consent:

[1 If the applicant is NOT the owner of record for
the land from which the authorized place of
use or point of diversion/appropriation is being
moved, a notarized statement from the actual
owner of record consenting to the proposed
transfer must be submitted.

RECEIVED
JUN 28 2007

Last revised: 10/13/2006
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Before submitting vour application to the Department. be sure you have:
* Answered each question completely.

e Included all the required attachments.
* Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right.
* Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.

10. SIGNATURES
® Check gne of the following, as appropriate, and sign the application in the signature box below:

In accordance with OAR 690-380-3000(13)(a), (we) understand that prior to Department
approval of a permanent transfer and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination

for the proposed transfer, I (we) will be required [pursuant to OAR 690-380-4010(5)/ to provide
the following landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are
authorized to pursue the transfer:

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within
the last three months;

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed transfer provided by the applicant to all lien
holders on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a
water right conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the agreement and
identification of the owner of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be
submitted; and

(c) If the landowner identified in the report of ownership and lien information is not the applicant,
a notarized statement consenting to the transfer (artached) signed by the landowner
identified in the report or an authorized representative of the entity to whom the interest in the
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement or other
documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer in the
absence of the consent of the landowner.

L_J I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the
right is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-
3000(13)b), the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and
lien information.

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is
acquiring the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant by
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement.
Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-380-3000(13)(c), the applicant is NOT required to provide the
above described report of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for
r:rrqxfer under this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property.)

" I (wd) affirm that t/}le information contained in this application is true and accurate.
A

Bob Hale Jr. (Manager Echo 1.D.) 6[2/%7’

name (print) date
__Vernon Cook K —$="7
name (print) date

Ke-nm!r Coppinger dblZZ/@ 7
name (print) RECEIVED ate

10424 JUN 28 2007
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Last revised: October 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
Jfor each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

» (Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED

(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use

X1 Change (The old point of
diversion or appropriation
will not be used for the
portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

[] Additional (Both the old
and new points of diversion
or appropriation will be used
for the portion of the water
right affected by the transfer.)

[] Historic Point of
Diversion or
Appropriation Change
(Unauthorized point of
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.)

[] Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of
diversion will not be used.)

[[] Point of Diversion
Change due to
Government Action (The
old point of diversion or
appropriation can no longer
be used due to government
action.)

[0 Exchange (Water from
another source will be used in
exchange for supplying an
equal amount of replacement
water to that source.)

[J All of the right will be
exercised at a different
location than currently
authorized (Use of water at
the current location will be
discontinued.)

& Only a portion of the
right will be exercised at
a different location than
currently authorized
(Use of water at the current
location will be
discontinued.)

Proposed new use:

[ Irrigation

[(J Municipal

[0 Quasi-municipal
[[] Commercial

[ Industrial

[] Instream (complete and
attach Supplemental Form C)

[[] Domestic (indicate number of
households)

[ Other

[[] Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a
primary surface water right.)

[] Supplemental Use to
Primary Use (Primary water
right shall be cancelled and the
supplemental water right will
change to primary use.)

RECEI\
JUN 238

ED
2007

Yy 7
| L)

=

Supplemental Form A

WWATER QeoeAlin
¥ Vi

Mt T O0

1CES DEPT

SALEM, OREGONM

Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right



Last revised: October 13, 2006

Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form A
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE(S) TO A WATER RIGHT

List only one water right per page. A separate Supplemental Form A must be completed
Jor each certificate, permit, decree, or other right involved in the proposed transfer.

Attach additional copies of Supplemental Form A as needed to describe other certificates,
permits, decrees or other rights involved in this transfer.

» (Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

1. TYPE OF CHANGE(S) PROPOSED

(Check all that apply.)

Point of Diversion or
Appropriation

Place of Use

Character of Use

I Change (The old point of
diversion or appropriation
will not be used for the
portion of the water right
affected by the transfer.)

[] Additional (Both the old
and new points of diversion
or appropriation will be used
for the portion of the water
right affected by the transfer.)

[] Historic Point of
Diversion or
Appropriation Change
(Unauthorized point of
diversion or appropriation
used for more than 10 years.)

[1 Surface Water to Ground
Water (A new point of
appropriation will be used
instead of the old point of
diversion. The old point of
diversion will not be used.)

[] Point of Diversion
Change due to
Government Action (The
old point of diversion or
appropriation can no longer
be used due to government
action.)

[J Exchange (Water from

[0 All of the right will be
exercised at a different
location than currently
authorized (Use of water at
the current location will be
discontinued.)

] Only a portion of the
right will be exercised at
a different location than
currently authorized
(Use of water at the current
location will be
discontinued.)

Proposed new use:
[ Irrigation
[ Municipal
[J Quasi-municipal
[0 Commercial

[] Industrial

[] Instream (complete and
attach Supplemental Form C)

[[] Domestic (indicate number of
households)

[ Other

[[] Substitution (A
supplemental ground water
right will be substituted for a
primary surface water right.)

[[] Supplemental Use to
Primary Use (Primary water
right shall be cancelled and the
supplemental water right will
change to primary use.)

another source will be used in RECE“‘

exchange for supplying an

equal amount of replacement JUN 2 8

water to that source.) ‘
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2. CURRENT WATER RIGHT INFORMATION
Water Right Subject to Transfer (check and complete one of the following):

. ; 79889 G-7183
X] Certificated Right
Centificate Number Permit Number or Decree Name
O Adiudicated,
Non-certificated Right Name of Decree Page Number
n Permit for which Proof has
been AppI'OVBd Permit Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted
] Transferred Right for which
Proof has been Filed Previous Transfer Number Date Claim of Beneficial Use
Submitted

Name on Permit, Certificate, or Decree: Vernon and Ivan Cook

= County: Umatilla

= Authorized Use(s) to be Affected by Transfer: _Irrigation

= Priority Date(s): February 25, 1977

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the water right, any information
provided on pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which priority date is
associated with each of the authorized and proposed points of diversion or
appropriation and places of use.

= Source(s) of Water to be Affected by Transfer: _ Well #4

Tributary to: _ Umatilla River

If there are multiple Sources listed on the water right, any information provided on
pages 3 through 6 of this form must identify which source is associated with each of
the authorized and proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use.

For applications proposing a Change in Place of Use or Character of Use:

= Are there Other Water Rights, Permits or Ground Water Registrations associated
with this land?

[ Yes B No [ N/A — No Change in Place of Use or Character of Use

If “Yes”, what are the Permit, Registration or Certificate Numbers?

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use or a right that is supplemental (o
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be RECEIVED
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(3).

JUN 28 2007
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Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

The following information must be provided only for those points of diversion or appropriation
that are involved in the transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.)
Attach additional pages as necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only

if the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed:

(i.e., the allowed poini(s) of diversion or appropriation listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer,
the “FROM" point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

If Ground Water.

OWRD Well Log Source and Township | Range | Mer [ Sec A EECL = Survey Coordinates

ID No. (or Well ID |  Priority Date 9y (coordinates from a recognized
TagNo.L-__ ) Gov't Lot survey comer)

UMAT 2575 Well #4 4N 28E | WM 24 SE NE TL 107 660 ft N &670 ft W from E %

Feb. 25, 1977

Cor. Sec. 24

Does the water right being transferred involve a ground water source(s)?

X Yes

(] No (Surface water source only.)

If “Yes”, for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either:

A.

Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly

labeled and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the
accompanying application map. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the
Department'’s web page at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us)

or

If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the

authorized point of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach
additional copies as necessary.

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed if no well log is available.)
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown
on the accompanying application map.

OWRD Well . Intervals . Est. depth Type of
' No. as Diameter | Typeand ?Ot o? casingis | Seal chtSI: o | towater | accessportor | Total well
identified in Size of e perforated | depth \\F',alcr bearing measuring depth
table above CASIng S (in feet) stratum device
See
Attached
Well Log #
UMAT 2575
RECEIVED
JUN 28 2007
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Supplemental Form A -3- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right




= Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

The following information must be provided only for those places of use that are involved in the
transfer (i.e., list only the portion of the water right you propose to transfer.) Attach additional pages

das necessary.

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if

the information is reflected on the existing water right.

Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected:

(ie., the allowed lands listed on the water right that will be affected by the proposed transfer, the “FROM” lands)

Source and Lo
el : ) Va Vi DLC or Acres
Priority Date | Township | Range Mer | Sec Section Gov't (ifapplicable)
Lot

Well #4 4N 28E WM | 24 SE NE TL 107 29.5
RECEIVE
JUN 28 2007
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Certificate Number or other identifying number:

79889

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving point(s) of diversion and/or appropriation.

3. PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE WATER RIGHT

Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points shown on the
accompanying applicalion map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation:
(i.e., the “TO” point(s) of diversion or appropriation)

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or A ropriation is being proposed.)
Tax Lot,

Va '

(] N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer

Survey Coordinates

Source Township | Range Mer Sec Section DLC or Gov't (coordinates from a recognized survey
Lot cormner)
Seibel Well 3N 29E WM 9 SE NE TL 3300 380 ft N & 3120 ft W from SE Cor.

Sec. 9

If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the
well(s) already constructed? [ Yes

listed above.

[0 No

O N/A - No proposed well(s)

If “Yes”, attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed
well, or if well log(s) are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) using
the table below. (NOTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://www.wrd. state.or.us)

If “No”, describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the
Jollowing table:

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s)

Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and

shown on the accompanying application map.

7 i Est. Type of
Well If an existing Intervals - Z P
already well. OWRD Diameter. | 12pcand | No. of asias | seal Est. depth access Total
built? Well Log ID N size of feet of depthto | to water port or well
- 5 0 : : perforated | depth % !
) Well ID T: casing casing I water bearing | measuring depth
(Yes/No) | (or We ag (in fect) stratum device
No. L- )
Yes Well Log #
UMAT 54154
RECEIVED
(4 JUN 28 2007
YWATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
-5- Description of Proposed Change(s) to a Water Right
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= Certificate Number or other identifying number: 79889

Describe proposed changes to the water right involving place of use. Information described
below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the accompanying
application map. Attach additional pages as necessary.

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (ic., the “TO" lands) [ N/A — Instream Water Right Transfer
(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed.)

Acres
. | Rang il Tax Lot, DLC s
SonEs ffownship e et eC Section or Gov’t Lot &
applicable)
Seibel Well 3N 29E WM 13 SW NE TL 3700 29.5

Remarks: _ This temporary transfer application proposes to be the same as the 2006
Temporary Transfer T-10096

RECEIVED
JUN 28 2007
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(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour

[ Pump [ Bailer BQ Air [J Flowing Artesian
Yield gpm Drawdown Drill Stem at Time
1 hr.
1800 1500 10
Temperature of water 56 Depth Artesian Flow Found —
Was a water analysis donc? — By whom: —

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended usc? (explain)

'ﬁ.epl.h of Straia:

RECEIVEb e

Se 1.‘)(3.’ well pa.%f

UMAT 54154
= RECEVERR
STATE OF OREGON h WELL ID # L 46763
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT MAR 2 § P00 START CARD # 111251
(as required by ORS 537.765)
(1) OWNER: 12 RESOUHCESBEEOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Well Number: Sicbie%]FsHm EM. ORFGOBounty: Umatilla  Latitude: Longitude:
Name: H4 Farms Township: 3N Range: 29E
Address: 115 W Hermiston Ave Section: 9- SEC Vi Sw %
City: Hermiston Statc: OR Zip: 97838 Tax Lot: 3200 Lot Block: Subdivision:
T 17 = Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
(2) TYPE OF WORK: ; ) (repair/ Corosirer R4 Echo OR
[KNew Well [)Deepening [JAlteration recondition)[_JAbandonment =emelay A0 U eh
'{_3]_DRFI_L_LWTHOD: ;lﬂ) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
: 69  Fr below land surface Date 3-22-01
la d | A 227
%g?hmc? Air CJRotary Mud. []Cable [JAuger Artesian pressure Ib. per sq. in. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE: -
[JDomestic [JCommunity []Industrial [ lrrigation ([;”u‘:v ATE.R BEARING ZONES:
[JThermal  [Jinjection  [JLivestock []Other °p :‘u‘:‘"" - first found o T Rt i
= r—— r o 5 DY
() BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 589 7] <50 < 734
Special Construction approval [[]Yes [{]No
Depth of Completed Well 1150 ] G50 500
Explosives Used [[]JYes (No Type — Amount — i
1025 1041 500 369
HOLE SEAL sacks or 1092 1750 1000+
Diameter From To Material From To pounds 369
24" 0 20 Cement 0 20 40 Bags (i) WELLLOG e
0] : roun evalon:
19 200 | 319 | Cement 200 [ 319 | 200 Bags Mitertal From To  SWL
19” 50 200 Back Fill 50 200 270 Bags Top Soil & Sand 0 0
9" |0 50 BentChip | 0 50 90 Bags Basall Broken ; 10 4
- .. Basalt Brownish Black Mcd Soft 14
al pl - M A B
g‘g:;:: sealplacedz Hethind 0 &C 0P LIE w/some Broken Basal 58
Backfill placed from 50 o 200  Material Beat Chips Basalt Gray Med Hard 58 118
from=—- o — Material — Basalt Black Vie Soft 118 138
Gravel placed from— o — Size of gravel -— Basalt Gray Hard 138 152
(6) CASING/LINER: Basalt Black Med to Solt 152 182
CASING: Basalt Gray Hard 182|203
Diameter From  To Gauge Stecl Plastic Welded Threaded | Basalt Black w/Clay Blue 203 (242
20 0 20 375 4 R O Basalt Gray Hard 242 | 289
16 +1 319 | 375 e m B OO0 Basalt Vic Black 289 | 302
0 ! O 0 O Basalt Blackish Gray Mcd Hard 302 38
Gl s O Basalt Gray Med Hard 38 340
TINER: Basalt Black Med Hard 340 | 380
: o:o o O Basalt Gray Hard 380 | 475
0 0 0 0 Basalt Gray Med Hard 475 570
Final location of Shoe(s): ! ¥ Basn:l ey Mec Har 570 | 605
e i Basalt Gray Hard 605 630
(8 PER:O @Tlozﬁfgsms: Basalt Med Soft %30 16358
. S; m?:l;‘slmns i e it Basalt Hard Black 635 669
gﬁ:: 7 Teid_____pipg Basalt Hard Gray 669 | 681
From To Size No. Diameter size Casing Liner Basalt Fract Gray 681 689 | H20
0O O Basalt Hard Black 689 | 696
0 0o Basalt Fract Black 696 728
. 0O O Basalt Med Hard Gray 728 | 740
ELE. Basalt Fract Black 740 766
00 Datc Started: 1/31/0] Completed: 3/22/01

{unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

I centify that the work [ performed on the construction, alicration,, or
abandonment of this well is in compliznce with Orcgon water supply well
construction standards. Matcrials used and information reported above are tru
1o the best of my knowledge and belicf.

Signed (iﬂ'.u’ W/ [inazetl i

(bonded) Water Well ConstructogCertjfication:
1 accept responsibility for th struction, alteration, or abandonment

work performed on this well du?Z therconstruction dates reported sbove, All

work performed during this Jimeis In€ompliance with Oregon water supply

well construction standay is geport is trye-to the best of my knowledge an
belicf, S

WWC Number 806
Date 327/01

WWC Number 723
Date 3/27/01

JUN 28 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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. UMAT 54154 Serbel well Page 2
<4
STATE OF OREGON +++PAGE 2 of 2*** - WELLID# L
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT ﬁﬁcﬁ“‘ START CARD# ___
(as required by ORS 537.765) g .
(1) OWNER: D) 9 2 (\ (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Well Number: MBR County: Latitude: Longitude:
Name: eGURGLS Juwnship: Range:
Address: N P:\'E\’\“}%F’(_\R LR0NSection: Ve Yi
City: State: T O O A B e Tax Lot: Lot: Block: Subdivision:
'(z_)TI'__YPTE_UF WORK- Trepairl Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
Well [[]Decpenin, Alteration recondition)[_JAbandonment ==
E])NI::lL:ﬁ%THOD' g O 8 (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
. " Ft. below land surface Date
[JRotary Air ((JRotary Mud [JCable [JAuger Aehn ressure i e g =i
[ Other: == B i
(4) PROPOSED USE: . o (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
[ODomestic  [JCommunity []!nldusmal [Orrigation Depth wt which whter was first found
[OThermal  [“]injection [Livestock  []Other Fics To 5L Flow Rate SWL
{5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approval [JYes [JNo
Depth of Completed Well
Explosives Used [[]Yes [JNo Type Amount
HOLE SEAL sacks or
Diameter From To Material From To pounds
(12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation:
Material From To SWL
Basalt Mesd Black 766 781
Basalt Fract Green Inseams 781 816
How was seal placed: Method [JA [JB [JC (1D LJE Dot '::r‘i%‘::: L ICHE )
[] Other
Backfitl placed from to Material gm:l Fract Black 888 | 935
from to Material asalt Very Fract Gray 935 | 942
Gravel placed  from 1o Size of pravel gasa:: ;‘i“;cmy 34(3 gg;
5 asalt Blac
(Cﬁig.:(S;I-NGIL'lNER. Basalt Black Med 985 1003
Diamecter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Basalt Gray Hard 1003 1025
el T ) 0 Bsalt Black Fract 1025 | 1041 | 369
O 0 o0 O Basalt Gray Med Hard 1041 | 1092
o "D 0O 0 BasaltRed Soft 1092 | 1114 | 369
0O i 0 0 0 Basalt Fracl Hard 1114 | 1120 | 369
TINERC Basalt Fract Gray Soft 1120 | 1150 | 369
1 s 1 R PR ot
EhanEN E E
Final location of Shoc(s): 4 e
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
(] Perforations Method:
[J Screen Type: Material:
Slot Tele/pipe
From To Size  No. Diameter  sizc Casing Liner
0 )
23 : (e
E 8 Dale Started: Completed:
{unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
- - - . I certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, alteration,, or
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hqur » abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
O Pump [ Bailer [0 Air [ Flowing Artcsian construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true
Yield gpm Drawdown Drill Stem at Time to the best of my knowledge and belicf.
1 hr. WWC Number
Signed Date
“[bonded) Waler Well Constructor Certification:
- 1 aceept responsibility for the construction, 2lieration, or abandonment
Temy NS uf\’vat’cr d_" Depth %rtcs:ﬁr;nfﬁow Found:___ work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All
W_as @ walcr ana ysis owes . y whom: . . . work performed during this time is in compliance with Orcgon water supply
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended usc? (exp ain) well construction standards, This report is true (o the best of my knowledge an
——— belief.
Depth of Strata: WWC Number
E’ Signed Date
o JUN 28 2007
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON
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NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR

‘rhtor:nnﬂnndﬂn‘tmwum
are o be filed with the ¥ g" =

<  WaANER RESQURCES nn-.\n’rnﬁl‘:
SALEM, OREGON 97310

S e e

201388 = Eer=pe e

ECEIVED

AUG13 158y ™

Q.

WATER

within 30 days from the date (MR 10 RESOURCSS et
"'“"m”"WAT:n RESOURCES EPTWMQM “‘;‘? SAL : lbﬁl:"'l'
(1) OWNER: SALEM. OREGON (10) LOCATION OF W¥LL: '
Name Circle ®C® Farms, Imc. County Umatilla Driller's well number o1
AddressRb. 1, Box 1961, Hermiston, Oregon SE 4 N:Eu,sgeum 2l . ﬁN p. 28E wa
Bearing and distance from sect! bdivision corper .
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check): == =
New Well [T Deepening [J Reconditioning ] Abandon [ o =
I abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 1% (11) WATER LEVEL: Completed welL -
!8) TYPE OF WELIL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth at which water was first found 195 £t

ry ® Driven Domestie [] Industrial [} Municipal ()

#1. below land surface. Dats 3—8—80

O Jetted O - _ Statle Ievel 290
O Bored [ Irigation % Test Well O Other [ | Artestan pressure Ibs. per square inch. Date
O, ASG MO s Ty |08 WEL 106 v e &
" s Depth drilled 765 . Depth of completed well 765 a
._"Dim,ﬂ'um T to £t Gage = S i e i s s o il
~ Diam. from 1 to . Gage and show thickness and nature of each siratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change In |
(6) PERFORATIONS: Pertorated? [) Yes )i No. position of Static Water Level and indieate principal water-bearing strata.
Type of perforator used L MATERIAL ) To BWL N
Bize of perforations in. by in ¥ine sand o] 12
perforations from . to ®. Coarse sand 12| 18
perrorations. from L2 » | Cemented gravel 18 &1
pesforations from # to a | _Coarse sand & gravel 6L [ IGL | WB Ist
Coarse whifte sand 194 | 22L | WB
(7) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? [] Yes Jgj No Broken Brown basalt 22k | 230 | WB
Manutacturer’s Name Black basalt (med) 230 | 291 $
Type Model No. .| Brown baslat (med-sofi) <21 WB
Dism. . Slotstze______ Set from ®to 2. |, Black basalt (med) 305 | 370 j
Diam. . Slotsize —____ Set from o #. | Porous Blk basalt w/claystone 370 | 385
Black basalt (med-hard) 385 | 513
(8) WELL TESTS: B below siatic level = Gray basalt (hard) 519 | 540
‘ a pump test made? [] ¥es I No If yes, by whom? _ Porouns black basalt o4O | Sho -
Yiela: fal/min. with #. drawdown after ns. | Brown basalt - oh5 1585
- Estimated 300 6PM 2 ——| Black basait 5635
TA15 Tent = —*| _Gray basalt 635 | 6L
= = Porous red basalt 6L, | 659 | WB
.c test gal/min. with £t drawdown atter irs. | Porous balck basalt 659 | 752 al
Artestan fiow gpm Porons brown basalt 752 | 765
Temperature of water Depth artesian flow encountered ft. | Work started ﬂzg 10 80:- iplated 3"‘3 maa__
(’) CONSTRUCD-ON: Date well drilling rnad:h:-a move-d aff of ;‘G'En 3—8 1930
Well seal—Material usea ____Neat Cement | Drining Machine Operator’s Certification:
Well sealed from Isnd surfuce 1o 9:;“ e LAy This weJl was eouat:mched under my direct supervinon.

nmawmbumbuumwnn___lh____m

Diameter of well bore below seal in et =
Number of sacks of cement used in well peal
How was cement grout placed? - Grout, Pipe outside Of
—casing

grmationreported above are true to my
he_..?/él,-mfﬂ

Drminghr'snomeﬂo. !_Q’n

wmw:nconkuhﬂcuﬁﬂuﬂm.
nuwenmdrmmﬁ&:mnuﬂmeummmmnb

true o the best &f my knowledge and bell

Was a drive shoe nsed? [] Yes % No Plugs —____ Size: Iocation ___ 1t. Nm Gmmau Dr‘!'i'l'lmr

Did any strata fn unusable water? [] Yes # No s m-uea-

C e P, Address EI: 1. Box 1961 Hermiston, Or 9'?838

5! of sealing strata off | [Stgned) i

Was well gravel pacied? (] ¥es [XNo - Skxe of gravel: i SR . fWaiar'y Camtracior) e
Gravel placed from. ft. to 1. Contractor’s License No. .._...'?2 Date _-Zéf 10.50

SRR

s

(UBR, ADDITIONAL FHEETS IF NECESSARY)

g LR

2

By

RECEIVED
JUN 2 8 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR
The original and first copy of this report
am!.ubcﬂlud'iﬂlhiht

«

- WA;:!R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT., "
BALEM, OREGON §7Il0
within 30 days from. the date
of well eompletion.

AP . Cook wed Wo 4—PI

WATER WELL REPORT

BTATE OF OREGON
(Please type or print)
(Do not write adove thiz line) \Z

E;hWﬂ;“Nu. E=

Siate Permit No.

(1) OWNER:

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:

Nums Circle "C? Farms, Inc. | County Umatilla Driller's well numbex , e
Address “REL 1, Box lgEI _SE “HE_;;W 2l T-m B. 28E WAL
- et LA Dearing and distance from sectlon or subdivision comer L
(2) TYI’E OF WORK (l:hcck) - e
New Well O Deepentng )  Reconditioning [ Abandon [ e
If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Ytem 12 - | (11) WATER_LEVEL: Completed well.
) TYPE OF WELL: | (4) PROPOSED USE (check): Depth st which water was Hirst found L
B el Damestto [] Tadustrial [J Mumicipal O | Sttic levet 342 © . 1. bolow Jand st DmB-J.B_.BD -
Duz O Bored [J Drigation (f Test Well [ Other . [ | Artesion pressure - Ibs, per square Inch. Date i
TOTto Y x
() CASING INSTALLED:  miresded D) WeldedD (12) WELL LOG:  puumeter of well below castng £1_£0 1115
—_* Diam. from £t to — . Gage Depth arined 1145 ﬂmm“mku,ﬂ 1145 o
.__-num_mm . to £t Gage S e PR A P e e DI
" Diam. from L to . Gage mamwmmmman'mmutm-ummmmmuwwﬂm',
with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? [] Yes [ No.. position of Btatie Water Level and indieate principal water-bearlng strata.
Type of perforator used mui. e o From To WL
Sixe of pectorations In. By 1o o ~ Forous Brown Basalt T Wi I T
e Nl a Porous Black Basalb '??% 336
petforatians from ftto 2t Black Basalt = ' R
: Black Bagalt 1005 | 1110 =
(7) SCREENS: Well sereen instaTied? [ Yes [J No Gray Basalt 1110 | 125 :
Mannfacturer’s Name 4 .. Brownish Red Basalt 1125 TIL5 WB
Type Model Na. =
Diam. ___ Slotsbrs . Set trom 7 1o . =5
Dism _______ Slotwes ________ Set from . to T e * __'
) WELL aSe: | B s s e Jovt ~——-R—E-E-E-l-’q_ = H
st;pmnpmtmﬂ? [] Yes [] No If yes, by whomt (TRT] 9—1983
JuUk
Yield: gal fmtn writh f dawdown after }  hr
- Eatimmted 850 gal AMchest 3 WATER RESQURCES DEPT :
v = 3 = qﬂlc 3
Ft@n gal/min, with £t apwdown after B TR S S i
Arteslan Epo 2 o ST ==
‘mmmacuur Depth artesisn flow encountered =, Work siarted 6—_10 meof' leted JE 1980.
(9) CONSTRUCTION: DN weR SVl ristiia maved (i of Wett EL s
Well peal—Material used ... | Drilling Machine Operator's C ouuuuuun. -
Well sealed from Jand surface to . e b i i undermy dlr:uutm_l“ng%:v%glgnn‘;
Dismeter of well bors to bottom of seal n. / g
Dinmuter of well bory below seal m : ' .‘.épaméJ}:uiﬁ
Number of sacks of cement used in well seal sacks 12/
How was cement grout placed? — = o =
- = vb‘mrwmcmmw-cexﬁuum
' Thiy well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report Is .
: e h-uetofhcbutdmhmw}:dzc nnd bellef.
Was = drive choe mxed? [ Yex (JNo Plugs ____ Eive: Iocation _____ 1. NM'MWM CD
Did any sirata contsin ble water? [] ¥es No e ) m.m&rmﬁm G!:nur;mnn
Type of water? depth of strata Addr - :

BMethod of sealing sirata off
Was well gravel packed? Dhﬂﬂo
Gravel placed from

¥

au;of;rnnl'..._u_..__

(Water Well Cantracior)

Contraetor‘s Llcense No. ZZZ' Date _._é ,@/

T J_,_L___L__d 'munm"f'n't”_“f_

RECEIVED
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William 1. Porfily
P.O. Box 643
Stanfield, OR 97875

(541) 449-1327

bporfily@my180.net
June 22, 2007 032

Greg Nelson

Oregon Water Resources Depart.
725 Summer St. NE, STE. A
Salem, OR 97301-2430

RE: Echo Irrigation District 2007 TwoTemporary Transfers

Dear Greg:

Enclose please find two hard copies of the 2007 Echo Irrigation District
Temporary Transfers, five maps (one colored) for each transfer, checks for $281
& $183, and CDs with the information of each transfer. The District intends these
transfers to be the same as the 2006 Temporary Transfers. We recommend they
be processed to gather as they refer to each other involving the same acreage.

If you have any question or concerns about the transfer please call me at
(541)449-1327.

Sincerely

3

William | Porfily

cc: Robert Hale, P.O. Box 110, Hermiston, Oregon 97838

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2007

; WATER RESOURCES DEPT
X SALEM, OREGON



William 1. Porfily
P.O. Box 643
Stanfield, OR 97875

(541) 449-1327

bporfily@my180.net
June 22, 2007 032

Greg Nelson

Oregon Water Resources Depart.
725 Summer St. NE, STE. A
Salem, OR 97301-2430

RE: Echo Irrigation District 2007 TwoTemporary Transfers

Dear Greg:

Enclose please find two hard copies of the 2007 Echo Irrigation District
Temporary Transfers, five maps (one colored) for each transfer, checks for $281
& $183, and CDs with the information of each transfer. The District intends these
transfers to be the same as the 2006 Temporary Transfers. We recommend they
be processed to gather as they refer to each other involving the same acreage.

If you have any question or concerns about the transfer please call me at
(541)449-1327.

Sincerely

William | Porfily

cc: Robert Hale, P.O. Box 110, Hermiston, Oregon 97838

RECEIVED
JUN 28 2001
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS
197.180. WRD will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. THIS FORM IS NOT
REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is
for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, or exchange and all of the following apply: a) only
the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation,
and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm use zone.

To Be Completed By Applicant

This section must be completed by the individual or group that is filing an application with the Water
Resources Department. Attach a copy of the map from the application to this form.

- A. Applicant

Name: Echo Irrigation District
Address: P.O. Box 110
City: Hermiston State: _OR _ Zip: 97838 Day Phone: _(541)567-9099

- B. Land and Location

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot,
“conveyed” if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and “used” if water will be put to beneficial use
on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for

municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed service
area boundaries for the tax lot information requested below.

TaI.xDLol Plan Designated (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Water to be: (Check all that apply) Proposed Land Use
TL Diverted [X] Conveyed Used | Irrigation Of
3300 & : Grass Seed
3700
T3N
R29E
[ IDiverted [ | Conveyed [ | Used
[ ] Diverted [ | Conveyed [ | Used

List counties and cities where water is
proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used.

- C. Description of Proposed Use
Indicate the type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department.

[C] Water Use Permit [ Water Right Transfer  [] Allocation of Conserved Water  [] Exchange
1 yr Temporary
Indicate the intended use of water and describe the key characteristics of the project.
[C] Commercial [[] Industrial [] Instream Irrigation R ECEEUED
[C] Municipal [[] Quasi-municipal [[] Domestic (indicate number of households
Oth
iy e JUN 28 2007

TATEN NEOUUNCES UEPT
OALEN, UREGON

Indicate the source of the water to be used.
[C] Reservoir/Pond B4 Ground Water [] Surface Water

(Source)
Indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require; 0.50 _ [] CFS [] GPM [] Acre-Feet

Last Revised: 04/06/04



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.
Please request additional forms as needed or feel free to copy.

- A. Allowed Use
Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

E/Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance
section(s): [ S, aS6 . Go to section B “Approval” below.

[] Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below.

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be diverted,
conveyed, or used. Check “diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax lot, “conveyed"” if water is
conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and “used" if water will be put to beneficial use on tax lot. More than one box
may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within
irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax lot information
requested below.

Type of Land Use Approval Needed | City Most Significant, Applicable X %
(3.g. plan amendments, rezones, Plan Policies & Ordinance Section Chc%ﬂd&cﬁtemAma::rﬂhc&
conditional use permits, etc.) References I
A-) / A_ / ] Obtained [ Being pursued
1) A’ [] Denied ] Not being pursed
[ A} [] Obtained [] Being pursued
[] Denied % Not being pursed
L] Obtained Being pursued
B Denied % Not being pursed
Obtained Being pursued
[] Denied [] Not being pursed
[] Obtained [[] Being pursued
[] Denied ] Not being pursed
[J Obtained ] Being pursued
(] Denied ] Not being pursed

Note: Please attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already been obtained.
(Record of Action/land use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.)

- B. Approval
Please provide printed name and written signature.
Name: SR el Date: __6-4-°7

Title: &! Eli;.% D Phone: SLATE £y
Signature: s
-C. Additioums

Local governments are invited to express special land use concems or make recommendations to the
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Note: If this form cannot be completed while the applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt stub as instructed below. You

will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department’s notice date (o return the completed Land Usﬂﬁﬂm or
WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local com lams:

JUN 2 8 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON




Water Right Transfer Supplemental Form B
AFFIDAVIT ATTESTING TO THE USE OF WATER

State of Oregon )
)ss
County of _Umatilla )
I, Robert C. Hale , in my capacity as_District Manager ;

mailing address P.O Box 110, Hermiston , Oregon 97838

telephone number (_541 ) 567-9099 , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. I attest that:

B Water was used during the previous five years on the entire authorized place of use
of the water right proposed for transfer as described on the accompanying transfer
application, or

O The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of
forfeiture for non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

2. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

B4 Personal observation [ Professional expertise

3. My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations: Under
Temporary Transfer T-9881 during the 2005 Irrigation Season.

Townshi Va Ya Gov't Lot Acres
P Range Mer Sec Section or DLC (if applicable)
3N 29E WM 13 SW NE 29.5

4. The water right was exercised for the authorized purpose described below (e.g., crops
grown):

This water right was used during the 2003, 2004 and 2005 irrigation season under
Temporary Transfers T-9364, T-9671 and T-9881. The Crops that were grown

during the 2005 seasons are listed on the attached map that were used in the
reporting of crops to the Farm Service Agency for the 2005 Crop Year.

5. The water delivery system used to apply water as authorized by the right is described
below:

Please refer to the application map for the delivery system

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
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6. One or more of the following documentation supporting the above statements is
attached:

Copy of a water right certificate that was issued within the last five years (not a
remaining right certificate),

Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures relating to the use
of water,

Records such as Farm Service Agency crop reports, irrigation district records, an
NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers,

Dated aerial photographs of the lands or other photographs containing sufficient
detail to lish the location and date of the photograph,

Decllc ed wer age records or receipts,

[ 50, T A X1 AR (S T RS (=1

/ /K// M/ (/o

Signature of Affiant I/ Robert C. Hale Date

a
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this2A" day of % 0,200 “7.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHERRY R KEMP éﬁw 2 W

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON M otary Public for Oreg.nn
COMMISSION NO. 402397
1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 18, 2010

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2007
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PIONEER TITLE€)OMI

126 S.E. Court Avenue P.O. Box 128 Phone 54

Pioneer Escrow, Inc.
178 S. Main ‘
&

Ph. 541-938-3327

ih3

1/Fax 541-276-2007

Pioneer Escrow, Inc.
P.O. Box 187/630 S. Hwy 395
Hermiston, OR 97838

Milton-Freewater, OR 97862 Eﬂ'

Ph. 541-567-9743
Fx. 541-567-7307

Fx. 541-938-5089 =

Pioneer Escrow, Inc.
132 S.E. Court Avenue P.0. Box 1538 Ph. 541-276-5114 / Fx. 541-276-0484
Pendleton, OR 97801

To: William I. Porfily Order No: 81439
PO Box 643 Owner : VERDON, LLC
Stanfield, OR 97875 Report : Lot Book Report
TYPE OF POLICY: AMOUNTS CODE PREMIUMS
Lot Book Report Guarantee $0.00 $200.00

We hereby certify that we have searched our Tract Indices as to the following
described property:

Parcel 3 of PARTITION PLAT NO. 1997-06& (Instrument No. 1997-229132)

in Sections 23 and 24, Township 4 North, Range 28, East of the
Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon.

located
Willamette

And as of June 8, 2007, at 5 o'clock P.M.,
of record runs to: :

we find that the last document

VERDON, L.L.C., as to a fee simple interest

We also find the following monetary incumbrances appearing of record within ten
years prior to the date of this search:

NOTE I: 2006-2007 Taxes,
Code No. 61-12, Map No.

$303.12 paid in full.
4N-28D, Tax Lot 107, Serial No. 152988

1. County Liens, Special Assessments if any.

2. As disclosed by the tax rolls the premises herein described have been
zoned or classified for special use. At any time that said land is
disqualified for such use said property will be subject to additional

taxes and interest.

This is NOT A TITLE REPORT,
the above described property.
to our

since no examination has been made of the title to

Our search for apparent incumbrances was limited
Tract Indices, and therefore above listings do not include additional
matters which might have been disclosed by an examination of the record title.
We assume no 1liability in connection with this report and will not be
responsible for errors or omissions therein.

Very truly yours,

TLE COMPANY
o ST RECEWVED

Jeremy S. Parker JUN 28 2007

Title Examiner
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON



PIONEER TITLE COMPANY
PRIVACY POLICY

An Agent of FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON
WE ARE COMMITTED TO SAFEGUARDING CUSTOMER INFORMATION

In order to better serve your needs now and in the future, we may ask you to
provide us with certain information. We understand that you may be concerned
about what we will do with such information, particularly any personal or
financial information. We agree that you have a right to know how we will
utilize the personal information you provide to us. Therefore, we have adopted

this Privacy Policy to govern the use and handling of your personal
information.

APPLICABILITY. This Privacy Policy governs our use of the information which
you provide to us. It does not govern the manner in which we may use the
information we have obtained from any other source, such as information
obtained from a public record or from another person or entity.

TYPES OF INFORMATION. Depending upon which our services your are utilizing,
the types of nonpublic personal information that we may collect include:

A. Information we receive from you on applications, forms and in other
communications to us, whether in writing, in person, by telephone or any
other means;

B. Information about your transactions with us, our affiliated companies, or
others; and

C. Information we receive from a consumer reporting agency .

USE _OF INFORMATION. We request information from you for our own legitimate
business purposes and not for the benefit of any non affiliated party.
Therefore, we will not release your information to nonaffiliated parties

except: (1) as necessary for use to provide the product or service you have
requested to use; or (2) as permitted by law. We may however, store such
information indefinitely, including the period after which any customer
relationship has ceased. Such information may be used for any internal

purposes, such as quality control efforts or customer analysis. We may also
provide all of the types of nonpublic personal information listed above to one
or more or our affiliated companies. Such affiliated companies include
financial service providers, such as title insures, property and casualty
insures, and trust and investment advisory companies,or companies involved in
real estate services, such as appraisal companies, home warranty companies and
escrow companies. Furthermore, we may also provide all the information we
collect, as described above, to companies that perform marketing services on
our behalf, on behalf of our affiliated companies, or to other financial
institutions with whom we or our affiliated companies have joint marketing
agreements.

FORMER CUSTOMERS. Even if you are no longer our customer, our Privacy Policy
will continue to apply to you.

CONFIDENTIALITY AND SECURITY. We will use our best efforts to ensure that no
unauthorized parties have access to any of your information. We restrict
access to nonpublic personal information about you to those individuals and
entitles who need to know that information to provide products or services to
you. We will use our best efforts to train and oversee our employes and agents
to ensure that your information will be handled responsibly and accordance with
HECEIVE&D Privacy Policy. We currently maintain physical, electronic, and
procedural safeguards that comply with federal regulations to guard your

lic per 1l information.
N2 SRR 2

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Indicate in
this column
whether or
not the item
is satisfied.

Temporary Transfer Application — OAR 690-380 3000 & 3100

Completeness Checklist
€clvo 7.0

Applicant’s Name: (Form last revised: March I3, 2007)

Section A — Status of Right

Is this a Water Right that can be transferred? [OAR 690-380-0100(14)]

NOTE: The Department can accept a Transfer application for any right that is:

__ 1) an adjudication with a court decree; or

___2) acertificate that is not cancelled; or

____3) atransfer that’s been approved & A COBU has been received by the Department

If the subject right does not fall into any of the above categories, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.

Section B — Type of Change

Is the proposed change(s) alloyved under the Temporary Transfer process? [ORS 540.523]

NOTE: Only POU changes are allowed on Temporary Transfers.

UNLESS... POA/POD change is necessary to convey water to the new temp place of use.
OR - Character of Use of storage right (R-xxxxx)

OR - In the Deschutes Basin, a change in Use from irrigation to municipal is allowed.

[f the application proposes a change other than those listed above, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.

Section C - Fees

Have the appropriate fees been paid? Total Required Fees:

Fee Schedule — ORS 536.050(1)(i) Total Fees Paid: / g 5
$175 - Base (1* CES of water)

+ $1 - Peracre of land irrigated Fees Due (if any):
+ § 75 - Foreach cfs or fraction thereof beyond the 1* cfs for non-irrigated land

Refund Due (if any):
If the applicant has NOT submitted the total fees required, RETURN the application & deficient fee to the applicant.

Section D — Completeness

Indicatein | [s the Temporary Transfer application complete?
u\:;;gg?: All required elements necessary for a complete temporary transfer application are listed below.
item is Indicate yhether or not the applicant has answered and/or supplied attachments to adequately
incomplete, address each of the following items. If any one of the items is deficient, then the application is
and if so, incomplete.
identify the Tl : : : s :
deficiency, NOTE: For reference, the application page number upon which each item is requested is identified.
If the application is NOT complete, RETURN the application & fee to the applicant.
o F~ e Type of transfer application clearly marks Temporary and indicates the number of years. (Page 1)
5 K e Applicant’s name, mailing address and contact information. (Page 1)
D K~ | e Agent’s name, mailing address and contact information, if applicable. (Page 1)
e Are the water rights to be affected by this temporary transfer listed? (Page 2)

b 1

If there are multiple water rights listed..... The applicant must supply a separate “set” of Supplemental Form A for each
water right to be transferred.




Checklist for Supplemental Form A — (Attachments)

0A

e Certificate # filled in on each page?

(Page 1)

Slanlis Type of change(s) proposed clear? (Page 1)
10) [2\ e Current Water Right information is complete? (Page 2)
e If for a change in POU... (Page 2)

(RN

Are there any “layered” irrigation rights, permits, or GBegistrations appurtenant to the same place of use as
the water right proposed to be transferred? ~ YES

If YES..... the other “layered” water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be
cancelled, except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5).

OR...applicant indicates supplemental right will not be exercised on “From” lands

Are they included in application? If not, contact applicant or agent.

® Location description of the authorized POA/POD to be changed.

(Page 3)
NOTE: Ensure that the location coordinates listed in the application match the point and location
P\ coordinates illustrated on the application map.
0 Additionally, if the existing authorized source is ground water (POA), the applicant must cither:
1) supply a copy of the well log(s), er
2) if well logs are not available, describe the construction of the well(s) in the table provided
on page 3 of the supplemental form A application.
e Location description of the existing authorized POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 4)
O at NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per % Y% in the application match those
illustrated on the application map.
e Location description of the proposed POA/POD. (Page 5)

6 W

NOTE: Ensure that the proposed location coordinates listed in the application match the proposed point
and location coordinates illustrated on the application map.

Additionally, if the proposed source is ground water (POA), the applicant must either:
1) supply a copy of the well log(s), or

2) if well logs are not available or the well is not yet constructed, describe the construction of
the well(s) in the table provided on page 5 of the application.

e [ocation description of the proposed POU and associated acres (if applicable). (Page 6)
) 'A\ NOTE: Ensure that the location and number of acres listed per % ' in the application match those
illustrated on the application map.
Return back to Page 2 of transfer application
o |4. | e The type of change(s) being proposed. (Page 2)
O 4. | ® Reason for the temporary transfer. (Page 2)
O 14 | © Description of current water delivery system. (Page 2)
S e System Capacity. (Page 2)
Checklist for Supplemental Form B — (Attachments)
014 o [s there a box checked in #1?

(Page 1)

—



e [s there a box checked in #29

0\ (Page 1)
8 ® Does the description of POU on page 4 of the supplemental form A application, (Page 1)
1A match authorized POU in question #3?
O A | o In question #4 and #5 are they filled out (Page 2)
® |4 | @ Is there a box checked in #6? (Page 2)
O \A_ | o Is the #6 supporting documentation included with application? (Page 2)
O YA e [s there an original signature of the notary and notary stamp? (Page 2)
Return back to Page 3 of transfer application
o Affected districts and local governments. yeS (Page 3)
S e If within a district/local government jurisdiction, ensure that name & mailing address is provided.
And agreement with district to deliver water to “To” lands
e [s the applicant the Landowner of the “from™ and “to” Lands? YES @ (Page 4)
@ {2\ [fNO..... The applicant must list current landowner name & address.
And include a notarized statement granting consent to the transfer from each landowner,
L ® Who will be responsible for completion of the changes? W& r_wb{f' (Page 4)
0 Is a box checked? If no box is checked the applicant or agent must be contacted.
e Map..... : (Page 3)

o5

___if more than 3 rights are included in transfer, is there a separate map for cach water right?
__Iflarger than 8 %2 X 14 - then 3 copies of map is needed & an electronic pdf of map
__northarrow _ size & scale _ other:
__authorized acreage per % " matches the water right

__authorized POD/POA and POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application listing)

__point plotted for the authorized POD/POA agrees with location coordinates on supplemental form A and WR
__proposed POD/POA and/or POU (clearly shown, labeled & matches application “proposed” listing)
_location coordinates accurately describe the point identified as the proposed POD/POA

e Land Use form, if applicable. (Page 5)

) 17 Is the form signed by the local planning department staff?
May be needed if the POD/POA or POU is moving a great distance and off of land originally involved in WR,
DV e [fa groundwater right is involved, are the well logs or a description included. (Page 5)
O |4 | o Isa copy of the current deed included for the From lands? (Page 5)
e Signature(s) of applicant(s): (Page 6)

S\

Are one of the boxes checked? (not needed for Temporary Transfer)

All applicants listed on page 1 of the application must sign the application,

WRD Completeness Reviewer’s Name:

gﬂww Date: £— Z?—-d:)
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